

**Misc Appeal 132/2014**

**Present- A. Gupta, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.**

**Order no. 57**

**03.01.2023**

Appellants are found absent without steps today.

Ld Advocate for the respondents is present by filing hazira for his clients.

Today is fixed for consideration of the written cause shown by the appellants on 14.09.2022.

None appears to move the cause shown.

Heard the Ld Advocate for the respondent.

Perused CR.

Considered.

The appellants are given the last scope to move the Court with regard to the written cause shown by them failing which necessary order shall be passed.

The matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

Fixing 15.03.2023 for consideration of the written cause shown by the plaintiff on 14.09.2022, as last chance to the appellants i.d. necessary order.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).