

**Misc Appeal – 132/2014**

**Order 58**

**15.03.23**

Haziras are found to have been filed for the both sides.

But, on calls, only the Ld Advocate for the appellants is found present while the Ld Advocate for the respondent is found absent.

Heard the Ld Advocate for the appellants on the written cause shown. It is submitted by the Ld Advocate for the appellant that his Ld senior counsel conducting this case for the appellants underwent heart surgery for which he could not take steps on the date concerned for which the direction for showing cause was passed by the Court. The Ld Advocate prays for accepting the cause shown.

Perused the written cause shown and the xerox copy of the medical documents attached with it. Considered.

The cause shown for the appellants is hereby accepted fixing 15.06.2023 for hearing of the appeal.

D/C

ADJ,F.T.C.- 1,  
Sealdah,24 PGS(South)