

**Misc Appeal 132/2014**

**Order no. 59**

**15.06.2023**

Appellants are found absent without steps.

Respondents file hazira through their Ld Advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

None moves.

PO is on leave.

The matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 08.09.2023 for hearing of the appeal.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I  
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).  
I/C S.C. Court.